
Stone County Health Department Inspector List

City Company Name FirstName LastName Phone Email

Branson Summit Inspection Services Andy Simms 417-527-8242 summitinspectionservices@gmail.com

Cape Fair Len's Backhoe Services Leonard Lamarche 417-230-1587 None Provided

Cape Fair Rick LaFevers Home 
Inspection

Rick LaFevers 417-830-7536 246lafevers@gmail.com

Conway A-Pro Home Inspections John Parker 417-761-9229 apro@apro-mo.com

Forsyth Vico Home Inspection Vincent Chinell 417-231-7228 vgchinell@gmail.com

Hartville Ozarks Home Inspections Nancy Dedmon 417-872-3400 ozarkshomeinspections@yahoo.com

Kimberling City Clear Inspections LLC Robert "Bo" Pankovits 417-294-7656 clearinspectionsmo@gmail.com

Kimberling City Armor Construction Inc Joseph "Andy" Darden 417-830-4404 armor@armorconstruction.net

Kimberling City Armor Construction Inc Joshua Darden 417-830-9624 darden.joshua@gmail.com

Kimberling City Envirotek Systems Jon Hancock 417-335-1152 jon@enviroteksystems.com

Kimberling City Lee Home Inspections Bruce Lee 417-294-4246 bruceleeinspectshomes@gmail.com

Kimberling City Clear Inspections LLC Robert Jr. Pankovits 417-339-9628 clearinspectionsmo@gmail.com

Monett Advanced Plumbing & 
Septic Systems

Bruce Chandler 417-236-8293 brucechandler82@gmail.com

Nixa Extra Mile Home 
Inspection Services

Robert McClernon 417-619-7098 extramilerobert@gmail.com

Nixa Maynard John Morris 417-230-1772 morris340z@gmail.com

Nixa On Site Inspection Mike Monroe 417-880-7062 mikemonroe92@gmail.com

Ozark MB Soil Consulting Melissa Bettes 417-434-2287 soilrocks123@gmail.com

Ozark Wise Inspections Eric Vandivort 417-818-0947 wise.inspections@yahoo.com
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Reeds Spring George Youngblood 
Excavating

Leonard Lamarche 417-527-3990 georgeyoungbloodexcavating@yahoo.com

Reeds Spring Solid Rock Excavating LLC Scott VanHaitsma 417-294-4699 vanhaitsma7@gmail.com

Reeds Spring Branson 1 Call Greg Snyder 417-294-2782 info@branson1call.com

Reeds Spring Master Plumbing Co. Rob Summers 417-379-3661 masterplumber@gmail.com

Reeds Spring Youngblood Landscape Rusty Clinkenbeard 417-239-7204 youngbloodlandscafeoffice@yahoo.com

Republic Cornerstone Property 
Inspection

John Manes 417-379-6065 john@cpipros.com

Republic Cornerstone Property 
Inspections

Aaron Driskill 417-209-4321 aaron@arishomeandenergy.com

Rockaway Beach A.R.I.S. Building Inspection 
Services

Scott Beanland 417-294-7366 scott@beanlands.net

Shell Knob Bridgeview Developers Daniel F Schaefer 870-350-1650 bridgeview@centurylink.com

Shell Knob Mike's Independent 
Inspections

Michael McCullough 417-342-9782 farmerjones02@yahoo.com

Springfield Mirowski Inspections Daniel "Scott" Sharp 417-873-9517 mirowskiinspections@gmail.com

Springfield 1st Choice Building 
Inspections

Jerry Riley 417-860-5278 cbireports@sbcglobal.net

Springfield Mirowski Inspections Steve Scott 417-873-9517 mirowskiinspections@gmail.com
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